

FOI DOF/2024-0305

Request

1. I am looking for the FOI on the reason for the 2 TP posts in Lisburn jobs & benefits office and the –
2. Length of time for these 2 TP posts.

Clarification received 22/07/2024.

Request is in relation to the 2 EO1 TPs in DFC Lisburn UC please.

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

The management and recording of temporary promotions is the responsibility of individual business areas in Departments. Temporary promotions can be for several different business reasons, such as covering vacant posts, special exercises etc.

At month end June 2024 (the most current figures available at the time of the request) there are 2 staff temporarily promoted to Executive Officer 1 Grade in DFC, Lisburn UC. The duration and reason, as recorded, of the temporary promotion arrangements are shown in the table below.

Temporary Promotion	Reason	Duration
1	Sick Absence	2-4 Years
1	Vacant Post	6-12 Months